Filed on behalf of: BONUTTI SKELETAL INNOVATIONS LLC Paper

Date: March 14, 2014

By: Cary Kappel, Lead Counsel

William Gehris, Backup Counsel

Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC

485 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10018

Telephone (212) 736-1257

(212) 736-2015

Facsimile (212) 736-2427

E-mail: ckappel@ddkpatent.com

wgehris@ddkpatent.com

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP, INC. and WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHOLOGY, INC.

Petitioner,

V.

## BONUTTI SKELETAL INNOVATIONS LLC

Patent Owner

Case: IPR2014-00354

Patent 7,806,896

DATENT AUNIED'S MATICE AE TVDACDADHICAL EDDAD IN



Case: IPR2014-00354

Patent 7,806,896

It has come to Patent Owner's attention that Patent Owner's Preliminary Response (Paper 8) contains a typographical error.

In particular, in the second full paragraph of page 2 and in the second full paragraph of page 8 of Paper 8, the trial number of the Zimmer Petition on U.S. Patent No. 7,806,896 is listed as 2013-00311 rather than 2013-00321.

The trial number of the Zimmer Petition was correctly listed on page 1 of Paper 8.

Respectfully submitted,

March 14, 2014

By: /Cary Kappel/
Cary Kappel, Reg. 36,561
William Gehris, Reg. 38,156 Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC 485 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10018

> Counsel for Patent Owner BONUTTI SKELETAL INNOVATIONS LLC



Case: IPR2014-00354 Patent 7,806,896

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 14th day of March, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owners Notice of Typographical Error in Patent Owner's Preliminary Response was served by electronic mail and U.S. Post Office Express Mail, upon the following counsel of record for Petitioners:

Samuel W. Apicelli Jarrad M. Gunther Duane Morris LLP 30 South 17<sup>th</sup> Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 swapicelli@duanemorris.com

> /Cary Kappel/ Cary Kappel

